503967194 08/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4013849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN CALCAR, INC.	09/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVER STATE INTELLECTUAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	9811 CHARLESTON BLVD., #2-787	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14295008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: kos_docketing@koslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP
Address Line 1: 16755 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 275

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1334-011.201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN L. NUTTALL
SIGNATURE:	/Glen L. Nuttall/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=1334-011-201--Assignment-ACI-SSIT#page1.tif source=1334-011-201--Assignment-ACI-SSIT#page2.tif source=1334-011-201--Assignment-ACI-SSIT#page3.tif source=1334-011-201--Assignment-ACI-SSIT#page4.tif source=1334-011-201--Assignment-ACI-SSIT#page5.tif

PATENT 503967194 REEL: 039479 FRAME: 0085

source=1334-011-201--Assignment-ACI-SSIT#page6.tif source=1334-011-201--Assignment-ACI-SSIT#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN CALCAR, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a place of business at 1930 Village Center Circle #3-140, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), owns all right, title and interest in the U.S. and Foreign patents and patent applications as indicated on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, along with any and all improvements and inventions set forth therein;

AND WHEREAS, SILVER STATE INTELLECTUAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a place of business at 9811 Charleston Blvd., #2-787, Las Vegas, Nevada 89117 (together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" herein) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, patents, and patent applications.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and inventions, and said patents and patent applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon in any country of the world and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom or obtain such other relief as may be available, including for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various form in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AMERICAN CALCAR, INC.

a Nevada Corporation

SILVER STATE INTELLECTUAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a Nevada Corporation

By Michael L. Obradovich

President

Michael L. Obradovich

President

Date Tegstonlen 102011

Date Systember 10, 2001

Exhibit AU.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Patent No.	Issue Date	ate Title		
6,133,853	10/17/2000	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND POSITIONING SYSTEM		
6,148,261 (and Issued Reexamination Certificate)	11/14/2000	PEDSONAL COMMINUCATION SYSTEM TO SEND AND		
6,515,595	02/04/2003	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND POSITIONING SYSTEM		
6,525,768	02/25/2003	POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA INTERCHANGE DEVICE		
6,529,824	03/04/2003	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING VOICE DATA POSITIONING INFORMATION		
6,542,812	04/01/2003	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION BASED ON USER PREFERENCES		
6,829,532	12/07/2004	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION BASED ON USER PREFERENCES		
6,868,335	03/15/2005	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING VOICE DATA POSITIONING INFORMATION		
6,924,748	08/02/2005	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND POSITIONING SYSTEM		
6,993,429	01/31/2006	TECHNIQUE FOR SUGGESTING FACILITIES IN ROUTE NAVIGATION		
7,236,100	06/26/2007	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND POSITIONING SYSTEM		
7,343,165	03/11/2008	GPS PUBLICATION APPLICATION SERVER		
7,475,057	01/06/2009	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USER NAVIGATION		
7,522,992	04/21/2009	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION BASED ON USER PREFERENCES		
7,561,065	07/14/2009	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND POSITIONING SYSTEM		
7,593,812	09/22/2009	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION BASED ON USER PREFERENCES		
7,650,234	01/19/2010	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION BASED ON USE PREFERENCES		
7,702,455	04/20/2010	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM TO SEND AND RECEIVE VOICE DATA POSITIONING INFORMATION		
7,739,039	06/15/2010	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION BASED ON USER PREFERENCES		
7,748,021	06/29/2010	POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA INTERCHANGE DEVICE		

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
D449,605	10/23/2001	FLIP-OPEN PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE
D450,673	11/20/2001	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE
D462,959	09/17/2002	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE
D465,218	11/05/2002	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	
09/910,510	07/19/2001	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE ORGANIZATION AND	
00/010,510	07/19/2001	COMMUNICATION OF INFORMATION	
10/373,516	02/24/2003	POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA INTERCHANGE	
10/3/3,510	02/24/2003	DEVICE	
10/373,544	02/24/2003	POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA INTERCHANGE	
. 0.5.5,5.1	02/24/2003	DEVICE	
		PERSONAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR	
11/079,879	03/14/2005	COMMUNICATING VOICE DATA POSITIONING	
		INFORMATION	
11/225,245	09/12/2005	SYSTEM AND MEHOD FOR AUDIO AND VIDEO	
,	33.12.200	PORTABLE PUBLISHING SYSTEM	
11/833,853	08/03/2007	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION BASED ON	
		USER PREFERENCES	
11/838,157	08/13/2007	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE ORGANIZATION AND	
		COMMUNICATION OF INFORMATION	
11/971,190	01/08/2008	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION BASED ON	
12/075 402	00/10/0000	USER PREFERENCES	
12/075,403	03/10/2008	GPS PUBLICATION APPLICATION SERVER	
12/717,882 03/04/2010		PERSONAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM TO SEND AND	
		RECEIVE VOICE DATA POSITIONING INFORMATION	
12/785,315 05/21/2010		POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA INTERCHANGE	
20/112 701	10/01/1000	DEVICE	
29/112,781	10/21/1999	FLIP-OPEN PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE	
29/124,318	06/02/2000	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE	
29/167,541	09/16/2002	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE	
60/092,595	07/11/1998	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM TO SEND AND	
		RECEIVE VOICE DATA POSITIONING INFORMATION	
60/105,050	10/21/1998	POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA INTERCHANGE	
		DEVICE	
60/160,326	10/19/1999	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION BASED ON	
(0/1/1 0/0		USER PREFERENCES	
60/161,860	10/27/1999	NAVIGATION	

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	
60/196,575	04/11/2000	GPS PUBLICATION APPLICATION SERVER	
60/221,628	07/28/2000	TECHNIQUE FOR CENTRALIZED USER COMMUNICATIONS	
60/224,448	08/10/2000	TECHNIQUE FOR CENTRALIZED USER COMMUNICATIONS	
60/226,825	08/22/2000	TECHNIQUE FOR CENTRALIZED USER COMMUNICATIONS	
60/608,631	09/10/2004	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUDIO AND VIDEO PORTABLE PUBLISHING SYSTEM	

Foreign Patents and Patent Applications

Country Patent No. Issue Date Ti		Issue Date	Title
Japan	1114454	05/21/2000	FLIP-OPEN PERSONAL COMMUNICATION
заран	1114434	05/21/2000	DEVICE
Germany	40004221.5	07/12/2000	FLIP-OPEN PERSONAL COMMUNICATION
Commany	40004221.3	07/12/2000	DEVICE
Germany	40004222.3	07/12/2000	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE
Japan	1109935	03/23/2001	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE
Europe	1095361	11/23/2005	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND
Бигоре	1093301	11/23/2003	POSITIONING SYSTEM
Germany	69928531	11/23/2005	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND
*	07720331	11/23/2003	POSITIONING SYSTEM
United	1095361	11/23/2005	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND
Kingdom	gdom 1093301 11/23/2003		POSITIONING SYSTEM
Germany 69832608		11/30/2005	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND
	03032000	11/30/2003	POSITIONING SYSTEM
Korea	0697833	03/14/2007	POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA
	0.000	03/11/2007	INTERCHANGE DEVICE
Korea 0782096		07/09/2007	POSITION MONITORING AND REPORTING
	0,020,0		DEVICE
Korea	0749016	08/07/2007	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION
	0713010 0070		BASED ON USER PREFERENCES
Korea	0759346	09/11/2007	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION
		02/11/2007	BASED ON USER PREFERENCES
Europe	1279305	10/31/2007 GPS PUBLICATION APPLICATION SERVER	
Europe	1626382	10/31/2007	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND
	1020302	10/31/2007	POSITIONING SYSTEM

Country Patent Issue Date		Issue Date	Title	
Finland	1279305	10/31/2007	GPS PUBLICATION APPLICATION SERVER	
Finland	1626382	10/31/2007	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND	
1 111100101	1020302	10/31/2007	POSITIONING SYSTEM	
Germany	60131157	10/31/2007	GPS PUBLICATION APPLICATION SERVER	
United	1279305	10/31/2007	CDC DVIDT ICLERYON AND VOLUME	
Kingdom	12/9303	10/31/2007	GPS PUBLICATION APPLICATION SERVER	
United	1626382	10/31/2007	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND	
Kingdom	1020362		POSITIONING SYSTEM	
Korea	782090	11/28/2007 LOCATION AND MAP DOWNLOADING SYSTEM		
Korea	798832	01/22/2008 GPS PUBLICATION APPLICATION SERVER		
Korea 0845568		07/04/2008	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION	
		07/04/2008	BASED ON USER PREFERENCES	
Korea	Korea 0849168		TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION	
1,0100		07/23/2008	BASED ON USER PREFERENCES	
Canada	2,388,260	01/27/2009	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE NAVIGATION	
~~~~~	2,500,200	01/2//2009	BASED ON USER PREFERENCES	

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
Europe	99960143.8	10/21/1999	POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA
*		10.21.1333	INTERCHANGE DEVICE
Japan	2000-577775	10/21/1999	POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA
*			INTERCHANGE DEVICE
Korea	2000-10395	04/21/2000	FLIP-OPEN PERSONAL
		0 11 21 1 2000	COMMUNICATION DEVICE
Korea	2000-10396	04/21/2000	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE
Sweden	000800	04/25/2000	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE
Sweden	000801	05/25/2000	FLIP-OPEN PERSONAL
	000001	03/23/2000	COMMUNICATION DEVICE
Japan	2000-559539	07/09/2000	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND
	2000-337337		POSITIONING SYSTEM
	970552.6	10/04/2000	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE
Europe			NAVIGATION BASED ON USER
**************************************			PREFERENCES
	2001-532113		TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE
Japan		10/04/2000	NAVIGATION BASED ON USER
			PREFERENCES
			TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE
Korea	2007-7003133	10/04/2000	NAVIGATION BASED ON USER
			PREFERENCES

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
Korea	2007-7003135	10/04/2000	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE
			NAVIGATION BASED ON USER
			PREFERENCES
Japan	2001-534021	10/27/2000	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USER
			NAVIGATION
Europe	972367.7	10/27/2000	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USER
			NAVIGATION
Europe	5004271.2	10/27/2000	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USER
			NAVIGATION
Canada	2,335,473	12/18/2000	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND
Carrada			POSITIONING SYSTEM
Japan	2001-575747	04/11/2001	GPS PUBLICATION APPLICATION
Jupan			SERVER
	2,347,760	04/19/2001	POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA
Canada			INTERCHANGE DEVICE
Europe	1957184.3	07/19/2001	
			TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE
			ORGANIZATION AND COMMUNICATION
			OF INFORMATION
Hong Kong	2101105.8	02/15/2002	POSITIONAL CAMERA AND GPS DATA
			INTERCHANGE DEVICE
Canada	2,405,060	10/01/2002	GPS PUBLICATION APPLICATION
			SERVER
Canada	2,416,253	01/14/2003	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE
Canada			ORGANIZATION AND COMMUNICATION
			OF INFORMATION
Japan	2002-515594	01/23/2003	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE
заран			ORGANIZATION AND COMMUNICATION
The state of the s			OF INFORMATION
Varaa	2003-7001207	01/27/2003	TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVE
Korea			ORGANIZATION AND COMMUNICATION
			OF INFORMATION
Europe	057961716	09/12/2005	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUDIO AND
	-	07/12/2003	VIDEO PORTABLE PUBLISHING SYSTEM
lapan -	2007-531452	09/12/2005	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUDIO AND
1			VIDEO PORTABLE PUBLISHING SYSTEM
Corea	2007-7008119	09/12/2005	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUDIO AND
			VIDEO PORTABLE PUBLISHING SYSTEM
Korea	2007-7010218	1 03/04/2007 - 1	CREDIT AUTHORIZATION
			DETERMINATION METHOD

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
Korea	2008-7017791	01/23/2008	PERSONAL COMMUNICATION AND
			POSITIONING SYSTEM
Korea	2008-7001830	07/21/2008	DATA DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CREDIT
			AUTHORIZATION DETERMINATION
			METHOD, ELECTRONIC
			COMMUNICATION SYSTEM,
			ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION
			ROUTING SYSTEM, AND DATA
			INFORMATION PROVIDER

PATENT REEL: 039479 FRAME: 0093

**RECORDED: 08/18/2016**